In general, an operating life of 25 to 30 years for onshore wind energy and 40 years for solar PV is assumed. The

In general, an operating life of 25 to 30 years for onshore wind energy and 40 years for solar PV is assumed. The
operating lives of hydropower assets are estimated in accordance with their concession term.

The sensitivity below shows the valuation impact from a one-year adjustment to the asset life across the portfolio.

NAV per  Total  NAV per
share

impact
-1 year NAV Value +1 year share

impact
Asset life (EUR cents) (EUR '000) (EUR '000) (EUR '000) (EUR cents)
Valuation as of 31 December 2023 (1.6) 366,336 372,541 378,100 1.5

(vi) Operating Expenses
The sensitivity shows the effect of a 10.0% decrease and a 10.0% increase to the base case for annual operating
costs for the SPV, in each case assuming that the change to the base case for operating costs occurs with effect
from 1 January 2024 and that change is applied for the remaining life of the assets.

An increase or decrease in operating expenses by 10% at SPV level has the following effect on valuation:

NAV per  Total NAV  NAV per
share

impact
-10.0% value +10.0% share

impact
Operating expenses (EUR cents) (EUR '000) (EUR '000) (EUR '000) (EUR cents)
Valuation as of 31 December 2023 4.6 389,973 372,541 355,121 (4.6)

5. Income from Investments

For the For the
year ended year ended

31
December

31
December

2023 2022
Income from investments (EUR '000) (EUR '000)
Interest income from shareholder loans 15,257 15,929
Dividend income 1,200 1,200
Bank interest income 55 -
Total income 16,512 17,129

6. Investment Advisory Fees

For the year ended 31 December
2023

For the year ended 31 December 2022

Revenue Capital Total Revenue Capital Total
(EUR '000) (EUR '000) (EUR '000) (EUR '000) (EUR '000) (EUR '000)

Investment advisory fees 2,896 - 2,896 3,150 - 3,150

Under the Investment Advisory Agreement, the following fee is payable to the Investment Adviser:

a)   0.75% per annum of NAV (plus VAT) of the Company up to EUR 300 million;
b)   0.65% per annum of NAV (plus VAT) of the Company between EUR 300 million and EUR 500 million; and
c)   0.55% per annum of NAV (plus VAT) of the Company above EUR 500 million.

During the first two years of its appointment, the Investment Adviser has undertaken to apply its fee (net of any
applicable tax) in subscribing for, or acquiring, Ordinary Shares. If the Ordinary Shares are trading at a premium to
the prevailing NAV, the Company will issue new Ordinary Shares to the Investment Adviser. If, however, the Ordinary